BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203 Petitioner: KAREN L. CHAPMAN v. Respondent: GRAND COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been accepted by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R073706

Category: Valuation/Protest Appeal Property Type: Residential

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2019 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2019 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value: \$695,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2019 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Grand County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED this 30th day of December 2019.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries

Diane M. DeVries

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Debra A. Baumbach

SEAL SEAL

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

2019 DEC -3 AH II: 25

	SCEIVE NOV 2 5 2019	
GR	AND COUNTY ASSESS T SULPHUR SPRINGS.	OR

Docket Number: 75817 Single County Schedule Number: Ro73706 STIPULATION (As to Tax Year 2019 Actual Value) Karen L. Chapman Petitioner. VS. Grand COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION, Respondent. Petitioner(s) and Respondent hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year 2019 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this stipulation. Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows: 1. The property subject to this stipulation is described as: Sunset Ridge Est Sub Ex 5 % 6, Lot 20, Exemption I 2. The subject property is classified as Residential (what type of property). 3. The County Assessor originally assigned the following actual value to the subject property for tax year \$767,500 : Land \$ 138.510_.00 Improvements \$ 429,040.00

4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of Equalization valued the subject property as follows:

Land \$ 138,510 .00 Improvements \$ 627,040 .00 Total \$ 767,55 0.00

	on, Petitioner(s) and County Board of actual value for the subject
Land \$ Improvements \$ Total \$	138,510.00 556,490.00 695,000.00
6. The valuation, as established above year 2019	ove, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the redu	action was made:
Reclassification of finisher	dwalkout basement to
	and the second s
Appeals on	ng scheduled before the Board of Assessment at 9:30 a.m. (time) be vacated or a the Board of Assessment Appeals. If Wovenham, 2019. County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization
Address:	Address:
Greenwood Village, CO BOIZI Telephone: KICBYBY & gmail.com	Telephone: 9205099007 Tou Dend County Assessor Address:
Docket Number	Telephone: